## **RESOLUTION 2016-24**

## A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY TREASURER TO DEPOSIT FUNDS OF THE CITY OF FAYETTE IN REGIONS BANK, FAYETTE, ALABAMA, THE CITIZENS BANK OF FAYETTE, WEST ALABAMA BANK & TRUST OR THE ALABAMA CREDIT UNION AND AUTHORIZING WITHDRAWAL OF SUCH FUNDS.

## BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF FAYETTE, that the

City Treasurer be, and she is hereby authorized, empowered and directed to deposit funds of the City of Fayette, Alabama, in either the Regions Bank, Fayette, Alabama, The Citizens Bank of Fayette, West Alabama Bank & Trust, Fayette, Alabama or Alabama Credit Union, Fayette, Alabama and that all withdrawals therefrom be by check signed by the Mayor and City Treasurer or the Chairman Pro Tempore or the Assistant City Treasurer, any two of them.

ADOPTED AND APPROVED by the City Council of the City of Fayette, Alabama, on this

\_\_\_\_\_ day of November, 2016.

ATTEST:

Mayor

City Clerk

## **CERTIFICATION**

I, Dawn Clapp, City Clerk of the City of Fayette, hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of the Resolution passed on November 7, 2016.

Dawn Clapp, City Clerk